Franklin County

t Board of Commissioners

JUSTIGE paLICY
o & PROGRAMS

SUBGRANT ADJUSTMENT NOTICE

'SUBGRANT PROGRAM: OVW ICJR 2020-WE-AX-0016 PAGE 1 OF 2

1. SUBGRANTEE NAME & ADDRESS (including zip) 3. SUBGRANT NUMBER: 30-ICJRP-BP

Franklin County Muncipal Court- Pretrial and Probation Services
375 South High Street, 8th floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215 4.  ADJUSTMENT NUMBER: 1
1a. SUBGRANT IRS/VENDOR#: N/A S.  DATE:
2. PROJECT TITLE: __ICIR Blueprint-SERT Probation 6.  CHANGE PROCESSED BY: Kevin Greenwood
**+SECTION L. DEOBLIGATIONS & REOBLIGATIONS***
REASON FOR CHANGE: 7.  PREVIOUS SUBGRANT AMOUNT: 213,426.00
Reobligation of funding- add $62,731 for a total subaward of $275,157
8. DEOBLIGATION OR REOBLIGATION: 62,731.00
9.  ADJUSTED AWARD AMOUNT: 276,157.00

***SECTION IL. CHANGES***

10. PROJECT DIRECTOR AND/OR AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL'S NAME:

Melissa Pierson, Chief Operating Officer
FROM Franklin County Office of Justice Policy and Programs/CASA TO Elisha Zerman, Chief Probation Officer

11. CHANGE SUBGRANT PERIOD:

FROM 4/1/2021 to 9/30/2023 TO 4/1/2021 to 7/31/2024

***SECTION IIl. OTHER ADJUSTMENTS AND INFORMATION*#*#*

13. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

This sub-grant adjustment obligates an additional $62,731 in 2020 U.S. Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women Improving Criminal Justice
Response program funding to Franklin County Municipal Court Pretrial and Probation Services. Sub-grant funds will support Q4 2022 compensation for one
Strategic Enforcement Response Team (SERT) Probation Officer and to purchase a vehicle for SERT field visits with high-risk offenders. The Franklin County
Office of Justice Policy and Programs desires to modify the sub-grant award amount. The grant award period remains the same. This modification was
approved by the U.S. Department of Justice's Office on Violence Against Women.

14.  TYPED NAME & TITLE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL 1. Sl(?f( URE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL

Lihe "o o

Elisha Zerman, Chief Probation Officer




OVW ICJR 2020-WE-AX-0016

Franklin County Municipal Court $213,426

Increase by (detail below) $62,731

Total of New Contract- Subaward $276,157

Increase contract for the following services and |Unit Cost per U Total Notes

supplies/equipment

SERT Probation Officer total compensation 455.32 $38.34 $17,457 [Rate $32.51 plus 17.95% fringe (14% OPERS
October 2023 thru December 2023. The officer Pension, 1.45% Medicare, 2.5% Workers
position is in the City of Columbus CY2024 Compensation), plus insurance $1,334 per month
budget

SERT vehicle for field visits 1 $45,274 |$45,274 |Based on quote from City Approved vendor

$62,731




